Mechanical Data
Termination: Printed circuit terminals on 0.1” (2.54mm) centers.
Enclosure: Sealed plastic case.
Weight: 0.18 oz. (5g) approximately.
V23042 series
2 Pole, High Dielectric Polarized
PC Board Relay
File E48393

RELAYS ONLY
Dual Coil Latching
Ordering Information
         Typical Part Number  B    V23042   A2   00    1    B101
1. Basic Series:
V23042 =   Miniature, PC board relay.
2. Functional Type:
Non-Latching Dual Coil Latching Single Coil Latching
A2 B2 C2
3. Coil Sensitivity:
00 = Non-latching, 260mW 20 = Dual coil latching, 200mW 10 = Single coil latching, 100mW
30 = Non-latching, 200mW 35 = Dual coil latching, 150mW 15 = Single coil latching, 75mW
60 = Non-latching, 150mW
4. Coil Voltage:
1 = 5VDC 3 = 12VDC 5 = 24VDC 7 = 48VDC*
2 = 6VDC 4 = 15VDC 6 = 9VDC 8 = 3VDC
5. Contact Type:
B101 = Bifurcated, 2 Form C, silver, gold plated to palladium silver. (Standard stock)
B201 = Bifurcated, 2 Form C; palladium silver, gold-plated to palladium silver. (Special)
* Non-latching only.
Stock Items – The following items are normally maintained in stock for immediate delivery.
Coil Terminals:  0.015” (.38mm) dia. typical.
Contact Terminals: 0.020” (.5mm) x .010” (.25mm) typical.
(0.020” dimension is measured in the direction of the
.795” dimension of the relay.)
Single Coil Non-Latching & Single Coil Latching
Wiring Diagrams (Bottom Views)
N.O.
8
N.C.
6
COM
4
9
N.O.
11
N.C.
13
COM
+
1
16
–
For non-latching versions, coil polarity
must be observed.
For single coil latching versions, polarity
shown results in “set” condition.
Reverse polarity results in “reset”
condition.
Diagram indicates de-energized position
for non-latching and “reset” position for
single coil latch.
Diagram indicates relay in the “reset”
position, with terminals 2 and 15 most
recently energized.  Energizing terminals
1 and 16 will transfer the contacts.
SET
8